
           
      Page 1

25 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:43 am DISTANCE: 14.07
DRIVER NAME: Kallemeyn, Diane FINISH TIME: 07:25 am NO STUDENTS...59
BUS NUMBER: 25 TOTAL TIME: 0:42 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:55 AM 6525 BYRON CENTER 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:01 AM 2248 FLOYD ST SW 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:04 AM LACROSSE ST SW & HAZELWOOD AVE SW 16 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:07 AM 36TH & COLLINGWOOD 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:09 AM 36TH & PERRY 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:10 AM 36TH & OAK VALLEY 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -43 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 7:23 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -13 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 7:25 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -3 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 2

23 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:42 am DISTANCE: 12.18
DRIVER NAME: Tappin, Gary FINISH TIME: 07:29 am NO STUDENTS...79
BUS NUMBER: 23 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 13

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:42 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:46 AM BYRON CENTER & WALDON WOODS 24 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 6:53 AM PINNACLE DR SW & TAHOE PINE CT SW (SE) 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 6:55 AM MAYFLOWER & KEEGAN 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 6:56 AM KEEGAN  & CROSS ROAD CT. 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:00 AM 1961 PARKCREST DR SW 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:03 AM BURLINGAME & MULLIGAN 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:06 AM BURLINGAME & PINNACLE EAST 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:08 AM BURLINGAME & 41ST 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 7:09 AM BURLINGAME & BEECH 24 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
11 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -48 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
12 7:24 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -27 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
13 7:29 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 3

15 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:56 am DISTANCE: 5.95
DRIVER NAME: Smith, Cynthia FINISH TIME: 07:28 am NO STUDENTS...86
BUS NUMBER: 15 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 9

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:56 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:00 AM 36TH & HUBAL 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:03 AM 36TH & GLADIOLA 20 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:05 AM 36TH & PERRY 15 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:07 AM 36TH & COLLINGWOOD 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:09 AM 3400 BYRON CENTER AVE SW 26 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -52 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 7:25 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -30 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 7:28 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 4

16 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:48 am DISTANCE: 7.78
DRIVER NAME: Buttermore, Craig FINISH TIME: 07:27 am NO STUDENTS...97
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:39 NO STOPS: 11

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:48 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:55 AM 35 BLACKBURN ST SW 8 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 6:57 AM DIVISION & KEN-O-SHA 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 6:59 AM 65 28TH ST SW 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:00 AM BUCHANAN & 28TH 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:03 AM 249 32ND ST SW 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:05 AM CHARLESGATE AVE SW & STRATFORD DR SW 25 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:08 AM CRICKLEWOOD & LONGSTREET 46 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -60 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 7:23 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -31 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
11 7:27 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 5

17 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:46 am DISTANCE: 10.12
DRIVER NAME:  FINISH TIME: 07:29 am NO STUDENTS...93
BUS NUMBER: 17 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 11

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:46 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:52 AM BYRON CENTER & EDEN ST SW 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 6:54 AM 4300 CROOKED TREE RD SW 36 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 6:58 AM 2540 FOX RUN RD SW 16 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:03 AM CANNON & GREENVALE ST SW 19 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:06 AM 2161 HOLLIDAY DR SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:07 AM 2249 HOLLIDAY DR SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:09 AM BYRON CENTER & 38TH 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:14 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -60 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 7:26 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -27 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
11 7:29 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -6 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 6

18 HS /JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:50 am DISTANCE: 8.82
DRIVER NAME: Sokoloski, Kelly FINISH TIME: 07:27 am NO STUDENTS...58
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:50 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:57 AM 5122 HAVANA AVE SW 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 6:58 AM 4934 HAVANA AVE SW 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:00 AM 4734 HAVANA AVE SW 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:01 AM SENTINAL &CRANWOOD ST SW 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:05 AM MAPLELAWN & SOUTH LAWN ST SW 13 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:07 AM 42ND ST &  ORIOLE AVE SW 26 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -40 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 7:24 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -18 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 7:27 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 7

19 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:45 am DISTANCE: 10.91
DRIVER NAME: Blanchard, Jenny FINISH TIME: 07:29 am NO STUDENTS...89
BUS NUMBER: 19 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:45 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:53 AM 1150 52ND ST SW 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
3 6:53 AM MULLIGAN & BUNKERWAY DR SW 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 6:55 AM 5383 EAGLE GLEN AVE SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 6:56 AM EAGLE GLEN AVE &  56TH STSW 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 6:58 AM 56TH & MEADOWS LANE SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:04 AM RAVEN AVE  & ARIEBILL ST SW 69 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -57 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
9 7:25 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -30 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 7:29 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 8

22 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:46 am DISTANCE: 10.02
DRIVER NAME: Lubberts, Johnny FINISH TIME: 07:30 am NO STUDENTS...87
BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 14

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:46 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:50 AM 36TH ST & TAFT AVE SW 34 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 6:55 AM BURLINGAME & 41ST ST SW 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 6:57 AM BURLINGAME & R W BERENDS 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 6:59 AM 1635 PINNACLE DR SW 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:01 AM PINNACLE DR  & PINECROFT LN 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:02 AM PLATEAU DR & CHABLEAU DRSW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
8 7:03 AM PLATEAU DR & SUNVALE DR SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
9 7:06 AM 5165 PINNACLE DR SW 9 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
10 7:07 AM 1818 52ND ST SW 0 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
11 7:07 AM GLENVALE DR  & 52ND ST SW 1 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
12 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -49 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
13 7:25 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -36 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
14 7:30 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -2 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 9

21 JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:15 am DISTANCE: 3.64
DRIVER NAME: Chiavola, Vincent FINISH TIME: 07:34 am NO STUDENTS...57
BUS NUMBER: 21 TOTAL TIME: 0:19 NO STOPS: 8

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:15 AM HOM FLATS DR. & PRAIRIE PKWY SW (NW) 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:17 AM MICHAEL &  DEN HERTOG ST SW 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:18 AM 3413 MICHAEL AVE SW 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:21 AM 36TH ST & ROBIN AVE  SW 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:23 AM BURLINGAME AVE & PLAS ST SW 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:24 AM BURLINGAME AVE & DEN HERTOG AVE  SW 6 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:29 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -49 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 7:34 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -8 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 10

20 HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:42 am DISTANCE: 8.56
DRIVER NAME: Zinn, La Shantiera FINISH TIME: 07:37 am NO STUDENTS...131
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:55 NO STOPS: 10

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:54 AM BYRON CENTER AVE & SUNFLOWER APTS SW 41 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 6:58 AM 3109 NURSERY AVE SW 30 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:02 AM BYRON CENTER AVE &  29TH ST SW 20 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:08 AM PORTER ST & LAMAR SW 7 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:09 AM BYRON CENTER AVE & THORNWOOD ST SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -82 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
7 7:27 AM BYRON CENTER AVE & SUNFLOWER JUNIOR

HIGH 11 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

   
8 7:29 AM BYRON CENTER AVE &  29TH ST SW JUNIOR

HIGH 18 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------

   
9 7:33 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -39 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
10 7:37 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -10 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 11

11  HS/JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 06:57 am DISTANCE: 6.51
DRIVER NAME: Feenstra, Joshua FINISH TIME: 07:27 am NO STUDENTS...67
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 7

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 6:57 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:02 AM 36TH ST &WEDGEWOOD DR SW 62 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:08 AM 38TH ST  & WEDGEWOOD DR SW 3 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:09 AM 38TH ST & TIOGA DR SW 2 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:15 AM WYOMING HIGH SCHOOL -43 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
6 7:24 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -20 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
7 7:27 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 12

24 JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:11 am DISTANCE: 4.81
DRIVER NAME: Ward, Ronald FINISH TIME: 07:34 am NO STUDENTS...60
BUS NUMBER: 24 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 NO STOPS: 8

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:11 AM HIGH SCHOOL 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:13 AM BURLINGAME AVE & BLANCHARD ST  SW 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:14 AM BURLINGAME AVE & PLAS ST SW 4 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:19 AM 1954 PRAIRIE PKWY SW 5 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:21 AM TAFT AVE & 30TH ST SW 27 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
6 7:25 AM 30TH ST  & SHARON AVE SW 12 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
7 7:30 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -56 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
8 7:34 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -4 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  



           
      Page 13

26 JH AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:10 am DISTANCE: 5.36
DRIVER NAME: Lubberts, Natalie FINISH TIME: 07:34 am NO STUDENTS...46
BUS NUMBER: 26 TOTAL TIME: 0:24 NO STOPS: 6

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT   COUNT    
           
   
1 7:10 AM HIGH SCHOOL BUS LOOP 0 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
2 7:14 AM WOODWARD AVE & 26TH  ST  SW 22 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
3 7:19 AM  WOODWARD & ALGER ST SW 10 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
4 7:23 AM 2545 CLYDE PARK AVE SW 14 ------------------- PICK UP -------------------
   
5 7:30 AM WYOMING JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL -38 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
   
6 7:34 AM SECONDARY LEARNING ACADEMY -8 ------------------ DROP OFF ------------------
           
  


